Regulations imposed by the overlay zone are in addition to the primary zoning district land use 

regulation of property. 

Airport, Small.  An airport that has as a runway less than five thousand (5000) ft., less than ten 

thousand (10,000) operations per year, visual approaches only, and aircraft weighing no more 

than twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) pounds maximum cerified takeoff weight. 

Small Public-Use Airport. A public-use airport approved by the Town with runway length not to 

exceed 5, 000 feet in length, aircraft weight, and fewer than 10,000 operations annually. 

ARC A-1/B-1.   Airport Reference Code classification of A-1 which classifies aircraft with an

[...]

One runway is permitted with the following restrictions: 

           a. The runway shall not to exceed five thousand (5,000) ft. in length;  constructed to 

standards consistent with serving small propeller driven aircraft with the total gross weight of 

twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) pounds or less;  

          b.  Based Aircraft. No more than twenty (20) small, propeller-driven, fixed-wing aircraft 

with a maximum certificated takeoff weight of twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) pounds 

or less shall be based at the Aviation Facility, consistent with the airpark’s runway 

weight-bearing capacity and Utility Runway classification under FAA Advisory Circular 

150/5320-6G. 

The airport sponsor shall submit an annual written certification to the Town identifying the